
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
CHAIRMAN
Thomas B. Getz

COMMISSIONERS
Clifton C. Below
Amy L. Ignatius

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
AND SECRETARY
Debra A. Howland

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

May 9, 2011

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX (603) 271-3878

TDD Access: Relay NH
1 -800-735-2964

Website:
www.puc.nh.gov

Re: DE 10-26 1, Public Service Company of New Hampshire
2010 Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan
Modification of Procedural Schedule

To the Parties:

Staff’s Questions Regarding Levitan Newington CUO Modeling
2nd Round of Data Requests from Staff/Intervenors

Company’s Updates to ~ Round Responses to Data Requests,
per New Levitan data
Company’s Responses to Staff Questions Regarding Levitan
Newington CUO Modeling
Data Responses to 2nd Round of Data Requests
3~ Round ofData Requests from Staff/Intervenors,
re2arding New Levitan Data only
Company’s Data Responses to 3~ Round of Data Requests

04/25/11
04/29/11

05/13/11
05/13/11

05/20/11

06/03/11
06/17/11

2”~’ Technical Session
Staffllntervenor Testimony
1~ Round ofData Requests to Staflhlntervenors
Data Responses to ~ Round of Data Requests
~ Round ofData Requests to Stafihlntervenors
Data Responses to 2~~d Round of Data Requests
Rebuttal Testimony
Settlement Conference
4th Round of Data Requests from Staff/Intervenors
Data Responses to 4th Round of Data Requests
Hearing on the Merits

06/22/11, 10:00 a.m.
07/01/11
07/15/11
07/29/11
08/15/11
09/09/11
09/30/11
10/20/11
10/28/11
11/14/11

113011-12/01/11, 10:00a.m.

The Commission has determined that the proposed revised schedule is in the public interest and therefore
has approved it.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director

On May 4, 2011, Staff filed a request to revise the existing procedural schedule to allow Staff to
integrate additional discovery regarding New Levitan Data. Staff represents that the parties concur with the
following revised procedural schedule:


