## THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

CHAIRMAN Thomas B. Getz

COMMISSIONERS Clifton C. Below Amy L. Ignatius

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND SECRETARY Debra A. Howland



## **PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION**

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

May 9, 2011

Re:

DE 10-261, Public Service Company of New Hampshire

2010 Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan Modification of Procedural Schedule

To the Parties:

On May 4, 2011, Staff filed a request to revise the existing procedural schedule to allow Staff to integrate additional discovery regarding New Levitan Data. Staff represents that the parties concur with the following revised procedural schedule:

Staff's Questions Regarding Levitan Newington CUO Modeling	04/25/11
2 <sup>nd</sup> Round of Data Requests from Staff/Intervenors	04/29/11
Company's Updates to 1st Round Responses to Data Requests,	
per New Levitan data	05/13/11
Company's Responses to Staff Questions Regarding Levitan	05/13/11
Newington CUO Modeling	
Data Responses to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Round of Data Requests	05/20/11
3 <sup>rd</sup> Round of Data Requests from Staff/Intervenors,	
regarding New Levitan Data only	06/03/11
Company's Data Responses to 3 <sup>rd</sup> Round of Data Requests	06/17/11
2 <sup>nd</sup> Technical Session	06/22/11, 10:00 a.m.
Staff/Intervenor Testimony	07/01/11
1 <sup>st</sup> Round of Data Requests to Staff/Intervenors	07/15/11
Data Responses to 1st Round of Data Requests	07/29/11
2 <sup>nd</sup> Round of Data Requests to Staff/Intervenors	08/15/11
Data Responses to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Round of Data Requests	09/09/11
Rebuttal Testimony	00/00/44
Reductar restiniony	09/30/11
Settlement Conference	09/30/11 10/20/11
Settlement Conference 4th Round of Data Requests from Staff/Intervenors	
Settlement Conference	10/20/11

The Commission has determined that the proposed revised schedule is in the public interest and therefore has approved it.

Sincerely.

Debra A. Howland Executive Director

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX (603) 271-3878

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Website: www.puc.nh.gov